
 

 

Summit Correctional Services – Questions for Campbell County, KY 
 

1) Can you please provide the current meal rate and annual food cost?  

CCDC Answer to question 1.  

Meal rate approximately $1.09 

2) Could you please provide invoices for the last six months?  

CCDC Answer to question 2. 

N/A 

3) Can you confirm there is secure internet access in the kitchen office available for contractor 
use?  

CCDC Answer to question 3. 

Please refer to addendum #1. 

4) Could you please provide weekly amounts required and meal specifics for sack meals for work 
crews, court bags and any additional meals that are to be prepared beyond the cafeteria and 
tray feeding? 

CCDC Answer to question 4. 

Please refer to addendum #1 

5) Can you please provide us with a copy of the current inmate menus?  
 
CCDC Answer to question 5. 

 
Menu Attached 
 

6) Do you allow inmate labor in the kitchen, and if so, how many inmate kitchen workers does the 
County currently have assigned to each shift?   

a. How many shifts? 

b. Are inmates paid?  

c. Is there any extra food given to kitchen inmate workers as an incentive? 

CCDC Answer to question 6. 

Please refer to addendum #1 

6a. 2 

6b. Compensation is provided by the state work program.  



 

 

6c. No 

7) Please supply a daily breakdown of how many diets and of each type are currently served? 
(Diabetic, Low Sodium, Kosher, Halah etc.) 
 
CCDC Answer to question 7. 

 
Please refer to addendum #1 
 

8) Are there any future plans for additions to either facility or renovations during this contract term?   

CCDC Answer to question 8. 

No 

9) Do you currently have a fresh meals program where inmates can purchase items for 

themselves? Or families can purchase online for inmates?  

a. If yes, can you please elaborate on all programs in place (excluding commissary)?   

i. Can you provide what is offered and how often to include pack size and prices? 

 

CCDC Answer to question 9. 

 

No 

 

10) What type of milk do you currently serve; 2%, 1%, whole, powdered/dairy blend?  

a. How many ounces per meal?  

b. Service in bulk or half pint containers?  

c. How many times per week?  

 

CCDC Answer to question 10. 

10a. 8 ounces 

10b. Half pint containers 

10c. Depends on the approved meals and schedule 

 

11) What is currently being used for an inmate eating utensils and cups?  

 

CCDC Answer to question 11. 

 

Please refer to addendum #1 

 

12) How many nutritional supplements such as Ensure and electrolytes beverages are currently being 
provided, if any?  

 
 



 

 

CCDC Answer to question 12. 
 
N/A 
 

13) Who provides these supplements, Medical or the food service team?  

CCDC Answer to question 13. 

Medical 

14) Can you please provide the number of diabetic and pregnancy snacks currently being provided 
daily?  

CCDC Answer to question 14. 

4 

15) What is the current schedule of the food service employees? 
 

CCDC Answer to question 
 

Please refer to addendum #1 

16) Could you please provide the current wages and tenure of the food service employees? 
(If the County desires, we would hire them and maintain their pay and vacation)  

CCDC Answer to question 

Please refer to addendum #1 

17) What time does the kitchen open in the morning and close in the evening?  

 

CCDC Answer to question 17. 

 

Please refer to addendum #1 

 

All the best,  

Brenden McNamee 

Business Development Director  

Summit Food Service, LLC  

(314) 478-4190  

brenden.mcnamee@gmail.com  
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